With the unique design of Shiley™ pediatric cuffless oral/
nasal endotracheal tubes and Shiley™ pediatric oral/nasal
endotracheal tubes with TaperGuard™ cuff
Help better secure
pediatric airways
Kids are not little adults.
When 	scaled-down versions of adult
endotracheal tubes (ETTs) are used on
children, negative outcomes can occur.1
The Shiley™ pediatric cuffless ETT and the
Shiley™ pediatric cuffed ETT ― featuring the
low-volume, low-pressure TaperGuard™
cuff ― are designed to meet the anatomical
needs of your pediatric patients.
Both can help improve the margin of safety
within the trachea of smaller patients by
minimizing the risk of airway damage,
oxygen deprivation, and ventilation
complications.2,3
ETTs with low-pressure
cuffs have similarly low
rates of post-extubation
complications compared
to uncuffed tubes.4
Shiley™ pediatric oral/nasal endotracheal tube with TaperGuard™ cuff
CFN to order CFN on packaging I.D. (mm) O.D. (mm) Length (mm) Cuff Ø (mm)
86125-RI 86125 2.5 3.8 140 8.0
86130-RI 86130 3.0 4.4 160 9.1
86135-RI 86135 3.5 5.0 180 10.1
86140-RI 86140 4.0 5.7 200 11.5
86145-RI 86145 4.5 6.3 220 12.3
86150-RI 86150 5.0 6.9 240 14.2
86155-RI 86155 5.5 7.5 270 15.6
86160-RI 86160 6.0 8.2 280 17.2
Shiley™ pediatric oral/nasal endotracheal tube, cuffless
CFN I.D. (mm) O.D. (mm) Length (mm)
86232 2.0 2.9 130
86233 2.5 3.6 140